Week 4 Update: August 30 - September 3

Dear Wynn Families,

Please see what is happening this week below:

  • Students will be taking the MAP assessments this week to help teachers determine what skills they need to develop to be on grade level for reading, math, and science.  Students will share their scores and goals with families at open house.  Please ensure your student has their device charged and at school if they took it home, get plenty of rest, and try their best on the assessment.

  • Picture day will be this Thursday, September 2nd.  Please remember to have your students bring their order form on this day.

  • Open house will be split up into three nights by grade level.  This will allow families to enter their student’s classroom.  Only the parent or guardian and the student may attend and must wear masks.  Additional family members, including babies, toddlers, or siblings that do not attend Wynn may not attend.  An open house flyer will be sent home on Friday.  See the dates and times below, so you know when your student’s open house will be.

    • Kindergarten and Fourth Grade

      • Tuesday, 9/7/2021, 5-6:30 PM

    • Pre-Kindergarten, First Grade, & Fifth Grade

      • Wednesday, 9/8/2021, 5-6:30 PM

    • Second Grade, Third Grade, Autism, and Specialized Learning

      • Thursday, 9/9/2021, 5-6:30 PM

  • If your family does not have internet, please contact the Family Support Center at (888) 616-2476

  • If your student is not feeling well or has any symptoms of COVID-19 listed below, has been exposed to someone with COVID-19, or tested positive with COVID-19 (provide a copy of test results to the heath office), they must stay home from school. Notify the School Nurse if any of these occur.

    • Cough
    • Chills
    • Sore Throat
    • Muscle Pain
    • Fever 100° or Higher
    • Shortness of Breath or Difficulty Breathing
    • New Loss of Taste or Smell
    • Congestion
    • Fatigue
    • Headache
    • Runny Nose
    • Nausea/Vomiting
    • Diarrhea

Thank you for all your support and patience the past three weeks!  If you have any questions or concerns, please call the school at (702) 799-8160 or email the principal at newmame@nv.ccsd.net.

-----------------------------------------------

Estimadas Familias de Wynn,

Vea lo que está sucediendo esta semana a continuación:

  • Los estudiantes tomarán las evaluaciones MAP esta semana para ayudar a los maestros a determinar qué habilidades necesitan desarrollar para estar al nivel de su grado en lectura, matemáticas y ciencias. Los estudiantes compartirán sus puntajes y metas con las familias en la casa abierta. Asegúrese de que su hijo/a tenga el dispositivo cargado y en la escuela, si se lo llevó a casa, descanse lo suficiente y haga su mejor esfuerzo en la evaluación.

  • El día de la fotografía será este Jueves 2 de Septiembre. Por favor recuerde que sus estudiantes traigan su formulario de pedido este día.

  • En la casa abierta se dividirá en tres noches por nivel de grado. Esto permitirá que las familias ingresen al salón de clases de sus estudiantes. Solo el padre o tutor y el estudiante pueden asistir y deben usar cubre bocas. Los miembros adicionales de la familia, incluidos bebés, niños pequeños o hermanos que no asisten a Wynn, no pueden asistir. Se enviará a casa un volante de la casa abierta el Viernes. Vea las fechas y horas a continuación, para saber cuándo será la casa abierta de su estudiante.

    • Kindergarten y Cuarto Grado

      • Martes, 7/9/2021, 5-6:30 PM

    • Pre-kindergarten, Primer Grado y Quinto Grado

      • Miércoles, 8/9/2021, 5-6:30 PM

    • Segundo Grado, Tercer Grado, autismo y aprendizaje especializado

      • Jueves, 9/9/2021, 5-6:30 PM

  • Si su familia no tiene Internet, comuníquese con el Centro de apoyo familiar al (888) 616-2476

  • Si su estudiante no se siente bien o tiene alguno de los síntomas de COVID-19 que se enumeran a continuación, ha estado expuesto a alguien con COVID-19 o dio positivo con COVID-19 (proporcione una copia de los resultados de la prueba a la oficina de salud), debe quedarse en casa y no ir a a la escuela. Notifique a la enfermera de la escuela si ocurre alguno de estos.

    • Tos

    • Escalofríos

    • Dolor de garganta

    • Dolor muscular

    • Fiebre de 100 ° o más

    • Falta de aire o dificultad para respirar

    • Nueva pérdida del gusto o del olfato

    • Congestión

    • Fatiga

    • Dolor de cabeza

    • Nariz que moquea

    • Náuseas vómitos

    • Diarrea

 

¡Gracias por todo su apoyo y paciencia las últimas tres semanas!  Si tiene alguna pregunta o inquietud, llame a la escuela al (702) 799-8160 o envíe un correo electrónico a la directora  newmame@nv.ccsd.net.

Published Print